IINIIEHGHAIIIIATE PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2016

INTERNATIONAL

All fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysra (RM) to HELP University Sdn. Bhd. USD fees are only indicative amounts based on the estimated exchange rate of RM3.90 to USD1.

Since RM is not tradable outside Malaysia, students may pay by USD Bank Draft. Any exchange rate induced gains or losses shall be credited or debited to the student’s account with HELP University.

HELP

IM University

university of achievers

Application fee, EMGS Visa Processing fee, EMGS Medical Screening fee and EMGS Medical Insurance fee are to be paid upon application. International Student Processing Fee, Resource Fee, Administration Fee, Course
Fee (first semester/ term) are to be paid before arrival of the student in Malaysia and may be paid by USD Bank Draft or through Telegraphic Transfer.
Telegraphic transfer details are as follows, (Account Name) HELP University Sdn Bhd (Account Number) 359-010303-101 (Bank Name) HSBC Bank Malaysia Bhd
(Bank Address) Level 1, Annexe Menara Milenium, Jalan Damanlela, Pusat Bandar Damansara, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia (Bank Switch/Branch Code) HBMBMYKL
Resource Fee is comprises fees for Learning Resource Centre, EBSCO Host (online learning resources), computer usage, ECA and other facilities and resources.

Fees are applicable to new students registering for the Year 2016 academic sessions. Students are subject to the fee increase when they progress to the next level.

Fees are applicable in accordance to the tenure of the study. Students are subject to new fee if their studies exceed the tenure that is stipulated in this fee schedule.

All semester-based subject/ paper or single subject fees should be made in a single payment at the beginning of each semester. There is no provision for installment payments.
Any student who withdraws from a course before the commencement date shall be refunded only the course fee and the resource fee.
HELP University reserves the right to alter its fees without prior notification.

Application Fee

EMGS Visa Processing Fee
EMGS Medical Screening Fee
EMGS Medical Insurance
Administration Fee

Int'l Student Processing Fee

RM 1,000
RM 1,113
RM 265
RM 530
RM 5,000
RM 1,520

USD 256
USD 285
Usb 68

(

( Per Subject
(

(USD 136

(

(

#
#
#
uSD 1,282
USD 390

e =

Exemption Fee (if applicable)

RM

150 (USD 39)

Visa Renewal Fee for 2" year
Student Pass Renewal Fee

EMGS Visa Processing Fee
EMGS Medical Insurance Fee
| Card Fee

Immigration Fee

(dependina on countrv)

RM 106 (USD 27) #
RM 148 (USD 38) #
RM 530 (USD 136) #
RM 53(USD 14)#
RM 60 to RM 110 #
(USD 15 to USD 28)

Progressing Student/Change of Course

Continuing Administration Fee RM 450 (USD 115)
EMGS Visa Processing Fee RM 1,113 (USD 285) #
EMGS Medical Insurance Fee RM 530 (USD 136) #
EMGS Medical Screening Fee RM 265 (USD 68) #

Note: # Fee is inclusive of 6% Goods and Services Tax (“GST”)
PROGRAM \ COMMENCEMENT DATE COURSE FEE PER SUBJECT/ INSTALMENT COURSE FEE \ REMARKS
FOUNDATION IN ARTS / SCIENCE Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
(Duration: 1 Year) Jan 11, Mar 28, May 9, Sep 5 Per Subject (4 Credit Hours) (x 11) RM 1,600 (USD 410) semester
Per Subject (3 Credit Hours) (x 2) RM 1,200 (USD 308) RM 20,000 (USD 5,128) Science Lab Fees (only for Foundation in
Science): RM 250 (USD 64) per subject
DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS
(Duration: 6 semesters [2 Years]) Jan 13, Mar 2*, May 25, Aug 24, | Per Subject (x 9) RM 1,700 (USD 436) Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
LEVEL 1 Oct 5* Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,400 (USD 359) RM 18,100 (USD 4,641) semester
*Please refer to the Faculty of Business,
Economics and Accounting for details.
LEVEL 2 Per Subject (x 11) RM 1,700 (USD 436)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,400 (USD 359)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 20,600 (USD 5,282) Total Fee: RM 38,700 (USD 9,923)
DIPLOMA IN COMMUNICATION .
(Duration 2 years) Jan 13, Apil 7, May 25, Aug 17 | FET SUDlect(x 18 RM 1,700 (USD 436)
ject (x 5) RM 1,400 (USD 359)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
RM 38,100 (USD 9,769) semester
Total Fee: RM 38,100 (USD 9,769)
DIPLOMA IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION
(Duration: 6 Semesters) Jan 13, May 25, Aug 17 Level 1: Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
Per Subject (x 12) RM 600 (USD 154) semester
Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,400 (USD 359) RM 10,000 (USD 2,564)
Level 2:
Per Subject (x 10) RM 600 (USD 154)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,400 (USD 359) RM 7,400 (USD 1,897)
Level 3:
Per Subject (x 1) RM 700 (USD 180)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 1,200 (USD 308) Total Fee: RM 18,600 (USD 4,769)

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D)
GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. ¢ Tel: 603 — 2716 2000 & Fax: 603 2095 7100 ¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my 19/11/2015




Program

DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(Duration: 2 Years)

Commencement Date

Jan 6, April 25, May 25, Aug 24,
Oct 10

| Course fee PER Subject/ INSTALME|
Per Subject (x 8)

T

RM 1,400 (USD 359)

| Course fee
RM 11,200 (USD 2,872)

REMARKS
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
semester

X
Per Subject (x 1
X1

)
RM 1,800 (USD 462)
RM 500 (USD 128)

RM 19,100 (USD 4,897)

LEVEL 1 Per Subject (x 11) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 19,800 (USD 5,077) ) .
** 4 Mata Pelajaran Pengajian Umum
Per Subject (x 3) ** RM 1,400 (USD 359) (MPU) subjects.
LEVEL 2 Per Subject (x 1) * RM 500 (USD 128) RM 4,700 (USD 1,205) Total Fee: RM 35,700 (USD 9,154)
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (HONS) semester
(Duration: 3 Years) Jan 13, Mar 2*, May 25, Aug 24,
Majors: Accounting, Marketing, Finance, | Oct5* Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
Entrepreneurship, Human Resource Management, Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 22,500 (USD 5,769) “Please refer to the Faculty of Business
International Business Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,100 (USD 539) Economics and Accountiny for detai ’
L g for details.
HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 20.700 (USD 5.308)
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 8) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 19,100 (USD 4,897) Total Fee: RM 62,300 (USD 15,974)
BACHELOR OF ECONOMICS (HONS) Jan 13, Mar 2, May 25, Aug 24, | Per Subject (x9) RM 2,100 (USD 539) Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
(Duration 3 years) Oct 5* Per Subject (x 2) RM 1.800 (USD 462) RM 22,500 (USD 5.769) semester
HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1.800 (USD 462) RM 20,700 (USD 5.308) *Please refer to the Facu/ty OfBUSineSS,
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 8) RM 2,100 (USD 539) Economics and Accounting for details.
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 19,100 (USD 4,897) Total Fee: RM 62,300 (USD 15,974)
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
BACHELOR OF MANAGEMENT (HONS) Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,100 (USD 539) semester
(Duration 3 years) " Per Subject (x 2) RM 1.800 (USD 462) RM 22,500 (USD 5.769)
HELP University Degree Program \(J)acr: 51*3’ Mar 27, May 25, Aug 24, Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,100 (USD 539) *Please refer to the Faculty of Business,
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 20.700 (USD 5.308) Economics and Accounting for defails
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 8) RM 2,100 (USD 539
DEGREE YEAR 3 )
)

Per Subject (

Total Fee: RM 62,300 (USD 15,974)

Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS(HONS) Jan 13, Mar 2*, May 25, Aug 24, | Per Subject (x2) RM 2,300 (USD 590) semester
(Duration: 3 Years) Oct 5* Per Subject (x 7) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
Major: Hospitality Management Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 22,900 (USD 5,872) *Please refer to the Faculty of Business,
HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 6) RM 2,300 (USD 590) Economics and Accounting for details
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 2) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462) **TRM 320 is a 12 credits internship subject
Per Subject (x 1) RM 4,600 (USD 1,180) ** RM 24,900 (USD 6,385) normally taken in Year 2
**TRM313 is a practical subject
Per Subject (x 7) RM 2,300 (USD 590)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 3,500 (USD 897) ** RM 21,400 (USD 5,487) Total Fee: RM 69,200 (USD 17,744)
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
BACHELOR OF TOURISM MANAGEMENT( HONS) " Per Subject (x 2) RM 2,300 (USD 590) semester
HELP University Program gcr: 51*3' Mar 2°, May 25, Aug 24, | et Subject (x 5) RM 2,100 (USD 539)
(duration 3 years) Per Subject (x 4) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 22,300 (USD 5,718) *Please refer to the Faculty of Business,
DEGREE YEAR 1 ) Economics and Accounting for details
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 10) RM 2,300 (USD 590)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 4,600 (USD 1,180) **** RM 27,600 (USD 7,077)
] **TRM310 is a 12 credits Internship
Per Subject (x 10) RM 2,300 (USD 590) subject normally taken in Year 2
Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 23,500 (USD 6,026) Total Fee: RM 73,400 (USD 18,821)

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D)
GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. ¢ Tel: 603 — 2716 2000 & Fax: 603 2095 7100 ¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my 19/11/2015




PROGRAM

COMMENCEMENT DATE

COURSE FEE PER SUBJECT/ INSTALMENT

COURSE FEE

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY (HONS)

;REMARKS

(Duration 3 years) Jan 13, Mar 2*, May 25, Aug 24, | Per Subject (x5) RM 2,200 (USD 564) Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
HELP University Degree Program Oct 5 Per Subject (x 5) RM 2,100 (USD 539) semester
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 3) RM 1.800 (USD 462) RM 26.900 (USD 6.897)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 3) RM 2,200 (USD 564) *Please refer to the Faculty of Business,
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 4) RM 2,100 (USD 539) Economics and Accounting for details

Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)

Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 17,300 (USD 4.436)

Per Subject (x 5) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

Per Subject (x 4) RM 2,100 (USD 539) RM 19,400 (USD 4,974) Total Fee: RM 63,600 (USD 16,308)
BACHELOR OF PSYCHOLOGY (HONS) Per Subject (x 5) RM 2,200 (USD 564)
(Duration: 3 Years) Per Subject (x 3) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
HELP University Degree Program Jan 7, May 20, Aug 24 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,100 (USD 282) RM 17,500 (USD 4,487) Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 1) RM 3,300 (USD 846) semester
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,200 (USD 564)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)

Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 25,400 (USD 6,513)

Per Subject (x 11) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,100 (USD 282) RM 25,300 (USD 6,487) Total Fee: RM 68,200 (USD 17,487)
BACHELOR OF PSYCHOLOGICAL SCIENCE (HONS) Per Subject (x5) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

. N Lo er Subject (x ,

Fllnders University-HELP University Joint Degree Jan 7, May 20, Aug 24 Per q“hjim 3) RM 1800 (USD 462) Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per
(Duration 4 years) Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,100 (USD 282) RM 17,500 (USD 4 487) semester
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 1) RM 3,300 (USD 846)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,200 (USD 564)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 25,400 (USD 6,513)
DEGREE YEAR 4 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128)

Per Subject (x 1) RM 5,000 (USD 1,282) RM 27,500 (USD 7,051)

Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,500 (USD 641)

Per Subject (x 1) RM 7,500 (USD 1,923) RM 20,000 (USD 5,128)

Per Subject (x 5) RM 2,500 (USD 641) Total Fee: RM 90,400 (USD 23,179)
BACHELOR IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
(Duration 3 years) Jan 13Y May 25Y Aug 17 Per SUbieCt (X 9) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 16,200 (USD 41 54) semester
HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 12) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 21,600 (USD 5,539)
DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 10) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 18,000 (USD 4,615)
DEGREE YEAR 2 MPU (x 5) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 9,000 (USD 2,308)
DEGREE YEAR 3

Total Fee: RM 64,800 (USD 16,615)

BACHELOR OF TESL

HELP University Degree Program
(Duration 3 years)

Jan 13, May 25, Aug 17

Per Subject (x 12

RM 1,800 (USD 462

RM 21.600 (USD 5.538)

Per Subject (x 11

RM 1,800 (USD 462

RM 19,800 (USD 5,077)

(x12)
x11)
Per Subject (x 11)
x 1)

( )
( )
RM 1,800 (USD 462)
( )

Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per
semester

DEGREE YEAR 1

DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1 RM 500 (USD 128 RM 20,300 (USD 5,205)

DEGREE YEAR 3 Total Fee: RM 61,700 (USD 15,821)
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per

. er Subject (x , , : semester

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONS Jan 6, April 25, May 25, Aug 24 Per Subj 9 RM 2,100 (USD 539 RM18,900 (USD 4,846

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONS) Oct 10 ’ ’ " | Per Subject (x 8) RM 2,100 (USD 539) RM 16,800 (USD 4,308)

(BUSINESS INFORMATION MANAGEMENT) ** 5 Mata Pelajaran Pengajian Umum

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONS) Per Subject (x 8) RM 2,100 (USD 539) (MPU) subjects.

MOBILE COMPUTING RM 16,800 (USD 4,308)

B CompSc (HONS) GAMES & INTERACTIVE MEDIA ** Per Subject (x 4) RM 1,800 (USD 462)

(Duration 3 years) Per Subject (x 1)

HELP University Degree Program
DEGREE YEAR 1
DEGREE YEAR 2

DEGREE YEAR 3

RM 500 (USD 128)

RM 7,700 (USD 1,974)

Total Fee: RM 60,200 (USD 15,436)

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D)
GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. ¢ Tel: 603 — 2716 2000 & Fax: 603 2095 7100 ¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my 19/11/2015




COURSE FEE

REMARKS

PROGRAM

BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION (HONS)

COMMENCEMENT DATE

COURSE FEE PER SUBJECT/ INSTALMENT

Major: Media Studies Per Subject (x 13) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 23,400 (USD 6.000) Resource Fee: RM95S0 (USD 244) per
(Duration: 3 Years) HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 12) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 21,600 (USD 5,539) semester

DEGREE YEAR 1 Jan 13, May 25, Aug 17, Oct 6 Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)

DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 22,100 (USD 5,667) Total Fee: RM 67,100 (USD 17,205)
BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION (HONS)

Major: Marketing Communication Per Subject (x 13) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 23.400 (USD 6.000) Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per
(Duration: 3 Years) HELP University Degree Program Per Subject (x 12) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 21,600 (USD 5,539) semester

DEGREE YEAR 1 Jan 13, May 25, Aug 17, Oct 6 Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)

DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 22,100 (USD 5,667) Total Fee: RM 67,100 (USD 17,205)
BACHELOR OF COMMUNICATION (HONS)

Major: Public Relations Per Subject (x 13) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 23,400 (USD 6,000) Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per

(Duration: 3 Years) HELP University Degree Program

Jan 13, May 25, Aug 17, Oct 6

Per Subject (x 12)

RM 1.800 (USD 462)

RM 21,600 (USD 5,539)

semester

DEGREE YEAR 1 Per Subject (x 9) RM 2,200 (USD 564)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 22,100 (USD 5,667) Total Fee: RM 67,100 (USD 17,205)
BACHELOR OF LAWS (LLB) Single Payment RM 15,000 (USD 3,846) x 3 Years +
(Duration: 3 Years) HELP University Degree Program Year 1: Per Subject (x 4) RM 1,800 (USD 462) RM 1,800 (USD 462) x 4 , RM500 Resource Fee: RM 950 (USD 244) per
DEGREE YEAR 1 Sept 1 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) (USD 128) x 1 semester
DEGREE YEAR 2 . =RM 52,700 (USD 13,513)
DEGREE YEAR 3 gg:{ 2] vear3 Term Fee:

Jan/ Jul/ Sept RM 9,000 (USD 2,308) RM16,500 (USD 4,231) x 3 Years +

May/ Nov/ Jan RM 7,500 (USD 1,923) RM 1,800 (USD 462) x 4 , RM500
*AND ANY MASTERS PROGRAMMES AT HELP Per Subject (x 4) RM 1,800 (USD 462) (USD 128) x 1
GRADUATE SCHOOL (EXCLUDING THE MASTER OF Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) =RM 57,200 (USD 13,513)
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY)

LLB + Master
*Masters Program *RM 20,000 (USD 5,128) @ RM 77,200 (USD 19,795)
UK DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM (LAW) Term Fee:
HELP University Degree Program Year 1: Resource Fee: RM 950 (USD 244) per
(Duration: 2 Years) Jan 4, July 1, Sept 1 Semester 1 RM 15,000 (USD 3,846) RM 27,500 (USD 7,051 x 2 Years semester
YEAR 1 Year 2: Semester 2 RM 12,500 (USD 3,205) =RM 55,000 (USD 14,103)
Sept 12

YEAR 2 ) RM 25,000 (USD 6,410) x 2 Years Total Fee (2 single payments) :

Single Payment =RM 50,000 (USD 12,821) RM 50,000 (USD 12,821)
AMERICAN DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM Jan 8, Mar 18, May 20, Aug 19 100-Level (3 credit hours) RM 1,800 (USD 462) Approximate
(Duration 1, 2 or 3 years) 200-Level (3 credit hours) RM 1,900 (USD 487) Year 1 (30Cre): RM 20,000 (USD | Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per

300-Level (3 credit hours) RM 2,000 (USD 513) 5,128) semester

100-Level (4 credit hours RM 2,000 (USD 513

200-Level 24 credit hoursi RM 2,100 EUSD 539; Year 2 (30Cre): RM 20,000 (USD

300-Level (4 credit hours) RM 2,200 (USD 564) 5,128)

100-Level (5 credit hours) RM 2,200 (USD 564)

Sciences ) Total Course Fee Approximately

100-Level (4 cred!t hours) RM 2,000 (USD 513) (2 years) : RM 40,000 (USD 10,256)

200-Level (4 credit hours) RM 2,100 (USD 539)

Science Lab fees RM250 per subject RM 250 (USD 64)

Per Subject/Course (Psychology) RM 2,200 (USD 564)
CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE - Dec 31, Feb 12, Mar 25, May 6, ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR INTENSIVE ENGLISH PROGRAM ONLY
INTENSIVE ENGLISH PROGRAM July 1, Aug 12, Sept 23, Nov 11 Per Level = RM 1,500 (USD 385) Application Fee :RM 1,000 (USD 256) Administration Fee RM1,000 (USD 256)
(Duration: 1 - 9 Months) EMGS Visa Processing Fee (6 mths) :RM 583 (USD 150) # Resource Fee RM 500 (USD 128)

(I Card, Immigration Fee)
EMGS Medical Screening Fee

RM 265 (USD 68)# Note:

EMGS Medical Insurance (7 mths) :RM 310 (USD 80)#

# Fee is inclusive of 6%
and Services Tax (“GST”)

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D)
GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. ¢ Tel: 603 — 2716 2000 & Fax: 603 2095 7100 ¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my 19/11/2015




" HELP

Effective from 30 November 2015 (v1.1) A C a d e m y

= All fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia (RM) to HELP Academy Sdn. Bhd. USD fees are only indicative amounts based on the estimated exchange rate of RM3.90 to USD1.
Since RM is not tradable outside Malaysia, students may pay by USD Bank Draft. Any exchange rate induced gains or losses shall be credited to or debited from the student’s co | | ege Of aCh i evers
account with HELP Academy.

= Application fee, EMGS Visa Processing fee, EMGS Medical Screening fee and EMGS Medical Insurance fee are to be paid upon application. International Student Processing Fee, Resource Fee, Administration Fee, Course
Fee (first semester/ term) are to be paid before arrival of the student in Malaysia and may be paid by USD Bank Draft or through Telegraphic Transfer.

=Telegraphic transfer details are as follows, (Account Name) HELP Academy Sdn Bhd (Account Number) 21433400019936 (Bank Name) RHB Bank Berhad
(Bank Address) G-01, Ground Floor, Bangsar Shopping Centre Office Tower, Jalan Ma’arof, Bangsar, 59100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia (Bank Switch/Branch Code) RHBBMYKL

=Resource Fee is comprises fees for Learning Resource Centre, EBSCO Host (online learning resources), computer usage, ECA and other facilities and resources.

=Fees are applicable to new students registering for the Year 2016 academic sessions. Students are subject to the fee increase when they progress to the next level.

=Fees are applicable in accordance to the tenure of the study. Students are subject to new fee if their studies exceed the tenure that is stipulated in this fee schedule.

= All semester-based subject/ paper or single subject fees should be made in a single payment at the beginning of each semester. There is no provision for installment payments.

=HELP Academy reserves the right to review its fees without prior notification.

= Any student who withdraws from a course before the commencement date stated on the offer letter, shall be refunded only the course fee and the resource fee (if paid).

Application Fee RM 1,000 (USD 256) | Exemption Fee (if applicable) Visa Renewal Fee for 2™ year Progressing Student/Change of Course
EMGS Visa Processing Fee RM 1,113 (USD 285) | Per Subject RM 150 (USD 38) Student Pass Renewal Fee RM 106 (USD 27) Continuing Administration Fee RM 450 (USD 115)
EMGS Medical Screening Fee  RM 265 (USD  68) EMGS Visa Processing Fee  ~ RM 148 (USD 38) EMGS Visa Processing Fee ~ RM 1,113 (USD 285)
EMGS Medical Insurance RM 530 (USD 136) EMGS Medical Insurance Fee  RM 530 (USD 136) EMGS Medical Insurance Fee  RM 530 (USD 136)
Administration Fee RM 5,000 (USD 1,282) [ Card Fee RM 53 (USD 14) EMGS Medical Screening Fee RM 265 (USD 68)
Int| Student Processing Fee RM 1,520 (USD 390) Immigration Fee RM 60 to RM 110
(ISPF) (Depending on country) (USD 15 to USD 28)
PROGRAM COMMENCEMENT DATE COURSE FEE PER SUBJECT/ INSTALMENT COURSE FEE (TOTAL) REMARKS
A-LEVELS Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per semester
Pearson Edexcel 3 subjects
(Duration: 1% Years) International Advanced Pearson Edexcel Intemational Advanced Levels (IAL)
Levels - IAL Term Fee Term1 | RM 14,000 (USD 3,590) RM 30,800 (USD 7,897) Science Lab Fees RM 900 (USD 231) per subject
Jan 4, Mar 7, July 11 (Installment payment) ~ Term2 | RM 8,400 (USD 2,154) External Exam Fees to Pearson IAL (2016/ 17)*
Term3 | RM 8,400 (USD 2, 154) Exam fee/ modular unit:
Cambridge International RM 555 (USD 142) per module (Accounting: 2 Modules)
Examinations - CIE Single Payment (3 subjects) RM 28,000 (USD 7,180) RM 28,000 (USD 7,180) RM 370 (USD 95) per module (Economics , English Literature &
Jan 4, Mar 7, July 11 History: 4 modules)

RM 310 (USD 80) per module (Sciences: 6 modules)
RM 620 (USD159) per module (Core Maths 12 & 34: 2 modules)

. (
4 subjects & GTE RM 805 (USD 206) per module (Law)
RM 300 (USD 77) for History Course Work (additional fee only for
Term Fee Term1 | RM 19,500 (USD 5,000) History)

(Installment payment) ~ Term2 | RM 9,500 (USD 2,436) Cambridge International Examination (CIE)
Term3 | RM 9,500 (USD 2, 436) RM 38,500 (USD 9,872) | Science Lab fees RM 960 (USD 246) per subject

External Exam Fees to Cambridge (2016/17)*

RM 520 (USD 133) (AS Level (per subject))

RM 520 (USD 133) (A2 Level (per subject))

RM 780 (USD 200) (AS and A2 together (per subject per sitting))
RM 200 (USD 51) (Science Practical Exam (per sitting))

RM 200 (USD 51) (Candidate fees per candidate per sitting)
*Subject to change by Examination Board

* With effect from Nov 2015 exam

All candidates are required to pay the CURRENT published
exam fees for the relevant exam sitting

HELP Academy Sdn Bhd (Co. No. 700201-H), Level 3, Block E, Kompleks Pejabat Damansara, Jalan Dungun 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia ¢ Tel: 603-2095 8791 & Fax: 603-2095 3017
¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my 20/11/2015

Single Payment RM 35,000 (USD 8,974) RM 35,000 (USD 8,974)
(4 subjects)




PROGRAM
UNIVERSITY OF LONDON INTERNATIONAL
PROGRAMME
INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION PROGRAMME
(DURATION 1 YEAR)

COMMENCEMENT DATE

Mar 21

COURSE FEE PER SUBJECT/ INSTALMENT

Per Subject (x 4)
Per Subject (x 2)

RM 3,200 (USD 821)
RM 1,200 (USD  308)

COURSE FEE (TOTAL)

RM 15,200 (USD 3,897)

REMARKS

Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per semester

External Fees to the University of London (2016/2017)*
Initial Registration Fee £ 810

Exam Fee (£210 x4) £840

Cont. Registration Fee ( as applicable ) £ 325

UNIVERSITY OF LONDON INTERNATIONAL
PROGRAMME

BSC ACCOUNTING & FINANCE (HONS) /
BSC ECONOMICS & MANAGEMENT (HONS)
BSC ECONOMICS (HONS)

BSC BANKING & FINANCE (HONS)
University Of London International Programme
(Duration: 3 Years)

Resource Fee: RM950 (USD 244) per semester

External Fees to the University of London (2016/17)*
Application Fee ( BSc Hons Year 1 only ) £80

First Registration Fee ( BSc Hons Year 1) £745
Cont. Registration Fee (BScHons Year2&3) £370

Exam Fees to Local Exam Syndicate (2016/17)*
BSc Hons (Year 1,2 & 3) RM1,600 ( USD 410) per subject

DEGREE YEAR 1 Mar 14, May 16, Sept5 | Year 1: Per Subject (x 4) RM 3,200 (USD 821) RM 12,800 (USD 3,282)
DEGREE YEAR 2 Sept 5 Year 2 : Per Subject (x 4) RM 3,200 (USD 821) RM 12,800 (USD 3,282)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Sept 5 Year 3 : Per Subject (x 4) RM 3,200 (USD 821) RM 12,800 (USD 3,282)
**MPU Per Subject (x 4) RM 1,800(USD 462) RM 7,200 (USD 1,846)
**MPU Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) RM 500 (USD 128) .
EES Per Subject (x 3) RM 1,300(USD 333) RM 3,900 (USD 1,000) Total Fee: RM 30,000 (USD 12,821)
*MPU Subjects
* Subject to change by UOL
Resource Fee: RM700 (USD 180) per semester
UNIVERSITY OF DERBY (3+0) PROGRAMMES \
otes :
gﬁ 2:2::3 Egcsz:)nuenst?n“g?:?:;?li:t 1. Thg feelis inclusive of a I10-day study visit to the
BA (Hons) Business (International Business) University of Derby, UK in the final year. Al
. students are required to participate in the study
BA (Hons) Business (Human Resource visit (subject to their securing a visa).
Management)
(Duration 3 years) 2. Students transferring into Year 2 shall be charged
Per Subject (x 6) RM 3,000 (USD 769) an exemption fee of RM4,000 (USD1,026).
DEGREE YEAR 1 Jan 13, May 23, Sept 13 | Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,800 (USD 462) o
Per Subject (x 2) RM 1.300 (USD  333) RM 24.200 ( USD 6.205) 3. Students trlansfernng into Year 3 shall be charged
Per Subject ( 6) RM 3,000 (USD _769) an exemption fee of RM8,000 (USD2,051).
DEGREE YEAR 2 Jan 13, May 23, Sept 13 | Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,800 (USD 462)
Per Subject (x 2) RM 1,300 (USD 333) RM 24.200 (USD 6.205)
Per Subject (x 6) RM 3,000 (USD 769)
DEGREE YEAR 3 Per Subject (x 1) RM 500 (USD 128) Total Fee: RM 68,200 (USD 17,487)
Per Subject (x 1) RM 1,300 (USD 333) RM 19,800 ( USD 5,077)

HELP Academy Sdn Bhd (Co. No. 700201-H), Level 3, Block E, Kompleks Pejabat Damansara, Jalan Dungun 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia ¢ Tel: 603-2095 8791 ¢ Fax: 603-2095 3017
¢ E-mail: international@help.edu.my ¢ website: www.help.edu.my

20/11/2015




f ELMGS POSTGRADUATE STANDARD COURSE CHARGES (INCL GST) & FEES
University For INTERNATIONAL Applications/Registrations/Course Commencement

university of achievers From 1 Nov 2015 to 31 Oct 2016 in Ringgit Malaysia (RM)

S
-]

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES FOR ALL COURSES (RM)

International Candidate

Course Application Fee (Waived for HELP Alumni only) 1,000.00
Education Malaysia Global Service (EMGS) Charge is inclusive of 6% Goods and Services Tax (‘GST") on: 1.908.00
RM 1,113 EMGS Visa Processing Fee (I Card, Immigration Fee & Extended Pass) + RM 265 EMGS Medical Screening Fee
+ RM 530 EMGS Medical Insurance
2,908.00

PAYABLE UPON SUBMITTING APPLICATION
Administration Fee 5,000.00
Resource Fee 2,500.00
International Student Processing Fee (ISPF) 1.520.00

PAYABLE UPON COURSE COMMENCEMENT 9.020.00

TOTAL 11,928.00

COURSE FEES at Standard Rates MER MCG MEM MBA | MAF | MPM | MHR | MPhil DBA PhD
(RM) 36,000.00 36,000.00 50,000.00
Rebate for ALUMNI Only 40% (a), Fees at RM 21,600 30%(b), Fees at RM 25,200 20% (c), Fees at RM 40,000 | 40% (a), Fees at RM 30,000
General Rebate for all OTHER candidates 30% (b), Fees at RM 25,200 20% (c), Fees at RM 28,800 Nil 20% (c), Fees at RM 40,000
ADDITIONAL REBATE
For 15t Class Hons Bach Degree ONLY by approval 10% (d) | 20% (d) Nil
For mature candidates 50 years and above ONLY Nil 10% (d)

## MBA — Master of Business Administration MAF — Master of Accounting and Finance MER - Master of Entrepreneurship MEM — Master of Executive Management MPM — Master of Project Management
## MCG - Master of Corporate Governance MPhil — Master of Philosophy MHR - Master of HR DBA - Doctor of Business Administration PhD — Doctor of Philosophy

SETTLEMENT OF MASTER’'S COURSES FEES BY INSTALMENT AS APPLICABLE, AND FOR COURSES BY RESEARCH ONLY, AS DETERMINED BY MANAGEMENT

Course fees to be settled in 3 equal instalments — at course commencement, 6 months and 12 months thereafter as follows:

() 40% rebate, instalment is RM 7,200 for Master's, RM 10,000 for PhD | (b)  30% rebate, each instaiment is RM 8,400.00

(c) 20% rebate, instalment is RM 9,600.00 for Master's, RM 13,333 for DBA and PhD

(d) Approved ADDITIONAL REBATE for 1st Class Hons Bach Degree
and ADDITIONAL REBATE for mature candidates

SHALL BE SET OFF AGAINST THE FINAL INSTALMENT

ADMINISTRATION FEE RATES & WAIVERS FOR ALUMNI
For International Alumni: waiver of RM 1,000 Application Fee

PLEASE REFER TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OVERLEAF CONSTITUENT TO THE COURSE CHARGES AND FEES STRUCTURE

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D) GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: +603 2716 2000 Fax: +603 2095 7100 Email: international@help.edu.my website: www.help.edu.my




ELMGS POSTGRADUATE STANDARD COURSE CHARGES & FEES for
Applications/Registrations/Course Commencement from 1 Nov 2015 to 31 Oct 2016

COURSE CHARGES AND FEES STRUCTURE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. HELP University reserves the right to review and amend the course fees and administration charges, and waivers of charges and fees without prior notice. Candidates are advised to ascertain
from the ELM Graduate School the terms and conditions that apply to them prior to course commencement.

2. The terms and conditions hereon are part of the above fee structure. Course Fees DO NOT INCLUDE the cost of any required English language proficiency training at HELP University prior
to course commencement. Please ascertain from the HELP University Registry on language proficiency course fees.

3. Staff financial assistance for HELP staff shall be per prevailing staff policy and/or senior management's discretion in consultation with HR.
4. Al applicable administration charges paid are not refundable unless agreed upon by management on a case to case basis in extenuating circumstances.

5. Unless otherwise approved by the ELM Graduate School, candidates entitled to one concession or benefit, shall not also be entitled to other concessions or benefits. Candidates are required
to ascertain the terms and conditions that apply to scholarships, bursaries, rebates, waivers and other concessions when the HELP University course admission letter is issued to them, and
prior to course commencement.

6. PAYMENTS SHALL BE MADE VIA CHEQUE OR BANK DEPOSIT OR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSMISSION IN FAVOUR OF HELP UNIVERSITY SDN. BHD.
FOREIGN REMITTANCES FOR SETTLEMENT OF ALL FEES AND CHARGES SHALL BE IN RINGGIT MALAYSIA (RM) IN FAVOUR OF HELP UNIVERSITY AS FOLLOWS:

Account Name: HELP UNIVERSITY SDN. BHD. Bank Name: HSBC Bank Malaysia Bhd. Bank Account Number: 359-010303-101
Bank Address: Level 1, Annexe Menara Milenium, Jalan Damanlela, Pusat Bandar Damansara, 50490 Kuala Lumpur , Malaysia Swift Code: HBMBMYKL
Any outstanding amount arising from the foreign currency conversion of remittances shall be settled in RM by the student at course commencement or when the opportunity first arises.

7. An exemption fee of RM 500 per subject for Master's courses and RM 1,000 for doctoral courses is chargeable for candidates who are granted exemptions or transfer credits from prior
accredited learning.

8. Candidates are expected to complete their course within 3 years of course commencement date with a maximum candidature of 5 years for Master's courses, and for the DBA, within 4 years,
with a maximum candidature of 7 years. A candidate who wishes to continue his/her course candidature beyond the 3 and 4 years respectively up to the maximum candidature, shall apply for
ELMGS approval and such extension is chargeable at RM 500 for Master’s courses and RM 1,000 for the DBA, for each 6-month extension or part thereof. PhD candidates are required to
ascertain the terms of their candidature with the Dean, ELMGS.

ELMGSWL-akh-mgs-nwy/GST24Nov2015

HELP University Sdn Bhd (84963-D) GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School No. 15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur. Tel: +603 2716 2000 Fax: +603 2095 7100 Email: international@help.edu.my website: www.help.edu.my




’l” HELP Effective from 23/11/2015

University DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY

univarsity of achievers

FEE SCHEDULE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
. July 2015 Module
Effective Date: July 2015 Module Onwards Jan 2016 Intake Jan 2016 Intake
Onwards
Master of Managerial Psychology Ma_stzr of :pplle:n :stcch‘;';EV Master of | Psychology (MCP) - 23 | Masters in Counselling (MC) -|
(MMP) - 12 modules In Coaching ( ) units 15 subjects
modules
PAYABLE UPON SUBMITTING APPLICATION
|Application Fee (HELP Alumni - waived) RM 1,000 RM 1,000 RM 1,000 RM 1,000
EMGS Processing Fee (incl. of 1st year visa,
Imedical screening & 1 year hospitalization RM 1,908 RM 1,908 RM 1,908 RM 1,908
insurance premium) #
RM 2,908 RM 2,908 RM 2,908 RM 2,908
PAYABLE UPON COURSE COMMENCEMENT
[Administration Fee RM 5,000 RM 5,000 RM 5,000 RM 5,000
Resource Fee RM 2,500 RM 2,500 RM 2,500 RM 2,500
International Student Processing RM 1,520 RM 1,520 RM 1,520 RM 1,520
[Testing Kit N/A N/A RM100 N/A
RM 9020 RM 9020 RM 9120 RM 9020
[TOTAL \TION CHARGES RM 11,928 RM 11,928 RM 12,028 RM 11,928
Tuition 1. With Gen. Psych. (Pre-requisite):
RM2,500 X 12 RM2,500 x 12 RM 2,300 x 23 RM2,500 x 15
RM1500 x 1
RM31,500 RM30,000 RM52,900 RM37,500
2. Without Gen. Psych.(Pre-requisite):
RM2,500 X 12
RM30,000
With Gen. Psych. - RM 43,428
ToTAL FEE Without Gen. Psych. - RM 41,928 RM 41,928 RM 64,928 RM 49,428

NOTE: Course fees DO NOT INCLUDE the cost of any required English language proficiency training at HELP University prior to the course commencement. Please ascertain from the HELP University Registry language proficiency course fees.
# Fee is inclusive of 6% Goods and Services Tax (GST")

PAYMENT OPTIONS FOR MAPC AND MMP PROGRAMS:
Option 1: Settlement in full upfront.
Admin. Fees + Tuition Fees (for all 12 modules)

Option 2: Settlement by instalment.
1st Instalment (due at the start of the program) - Admin. Fees + Tuition Fees (of the first 6 modules)
2nd Instalment (due before the start of the 7th module) - Tuition Fees (of the last 6 modules)

A. COURSE FEE STRUCTURE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
1. All applicable administrative charges paid are not refundable except for RM750 of the EMGS charges if the visa application is not approved, OR if approved, the applicant declines to enter the country to start the course.

2. Allinternational students are required to enrol for a minimum of ONE (1) subject in the course they register for, failing which an early course exit charge of RM1,000 is chargeable regardless of the entitlement to whichever waiver of charge or fee.

3. An exemption fee of RM500 per subject for Master courses is chargeable for candidates who are granted exemptions or transfer credits from an equivalent qualification.

4. Foreign remittances for settlement of all fees and charges shall be in Ringgit Malaysia (RM) in favour of HELP University as follows:

Account name : HELP UNIVERSITY SDN. BHD. Bank name : HSBC Bank Malaysia Bhd
Bank account number : 359-010303-101 Swift code : HBMBMYKL

Bank address : Level 1, Annexe Menara Milenium, Jalan Damanlela, Pusat Bandar Damansara 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Any outstanding amount(s) arising from the foreign currency conversion of remittance shall be settled in RM by the student at course commencement or when the opportunity first arises.

B. ENTITLEMENT TO ADMINISTRATION CHARGE WAIVERS AND COURSE FEE BURSARY FOR THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES OF INTERNATIONAL

STUDENTS
HELP ALUMNI: UPDATED 31 December 14 - Waiver of Fee
HELP University reserves the right to review and amend the course fees and administration, and waivers of charges and fees without prior notice. Candidates are advised to ascertain from the of the terms and

that apply to them prior to course commencement.

HELP University Sdn Bhd (Co.No. 84963-D)

GST registration no. 000703139840

ELM Business School, No.15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1 Off Jalan Semantan, Bukit Damansara, 50490 Kuala Lumpur.
Tel: 603 2711 2000 Fax: 603 2711 2792 website: www.help.edu.my



VIASTER OF SCIENCE

Jig HELP

University

university of achievers

Institute of Crime and Criminology

ECONOIVIIC CRINMIE VIANAGENVIENT

Fee Structure for International Candidates
commencing main course from 1 January 2016

(A) ADMINISTRATION CHARGES

Course Application Fee (Waived for HELP Alumni applicants only) RM 1,000.00
Education Malaysia Global Service (EMGS) Charge
(incl. of 1st year visa, medical screening and 1 year hospitalisation insurance premium) RM 1,908.00
PAYABLE UPON SUBMITTING APPLICATION RM 2,908.00
Administration Fee RM 5,000.00
Resource Fee RM 2,500.00
International Student Processing Fee RM 1,520.00
PAYABLE UPON COURSE COMMENCEMENT RM 9,020.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION CHARGES RM 11,928.00
(B) COURSE FEE
[Course fee (12 modules x RM 3,000) [ RM 36,000.00]
TOTAL MSC IN ECM FEES (A) + (B) RM 47,928.00

Note:
1. #Fee is inclusive of 6% Goods and Services Tax (“GST”).

2. The terms and conditions below are part of the above structure. The fee structure DOES NOT INCLUDE cost of any required English

language proficiency training at HELP University prior to course commencement.

Option 1: Full upfront payment of fees
RM 2,000 rebate

Due at start of course RM 34,000
Option 2: Payment by 2 installments

1st installment - 50% due at start of course RM 18,000
2nd installment - 50% due at commencement 7th module RM 18,000

COURSE FEE STRUCTURE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

to course commencement.

1. HELP University reserves the right to review and amend the course fees and adminitrstion charges, and waivers of charges and fees without
prior notice. Candidates are advised to ascertain from the Institute of Crime & Criminology the terms and conditions that apply to them prior

2. Payment shall made via cheque or bank deposit or electronic transmission in favour of HELP UNIVERSITY SDN. BHD,

3. All applicable administration charges paid are not refundable except for the Security Deposit. Part or all of the Security Deposit shall be
utilised to settle any oustanding charges or fees without prejudice to the right of HELP University to recover any remaining outstanding amounts.

4. An exemption fee of RM 500 per module is chargeable for candidates who are granted exemptions or transfer credits from prior qualifications.

5. The candidature period for course completion is 3 years from course commencement date. Candidates who do not complete the course within
3 years shall be required to apply for approval of extension of candidature. The amount chargeable for candidature extension is RM 500 each

year, or part thereof, of extension for the programme.

Swift Code: HBMBMYKL

6. Foreign remittance for settlement of all fees and charges shall be in Ringgit Malaysia (RM) in favour of HELP University as follows:
Account Name: HELP UNIVERSITY SDN. BHD. Bank Name: HSBC Bank Malaysia Bhd. Bank Account Number: 359-010303-101
Bank Address: Level 1, Annexe Menara Milenium, Jalan Damanlela, Pusat Bandar Damansara 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

ENTITLEMENT TO ADMIN CHARGE WAIVERS AND COURSE FEE BURSARY FOR THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES OF STUDENTS

1. HELP ALUMNI:
Admin Fees: Waiver of Application Fee.
Course Fee:
Option 1: Full upfront payment of fees
RM 8,400 rebate

Due at start of course RM 27,600
Option 2: Payment by 2 installments

RM 7,200 rebate

1st installment - 50% due at start of course RM 14,400
2nd installment - 50% due at commencement 7th module RM 14,400

HELP University Sdn Bhd (Co.No. 84963-D), GST registration no. 000703139840
ELM Business School, No.15, Jalan Sri Semantan 1,

Off Jalan Semantan, Bukit Damansara, 50490 Kuala Lumpur.

Tel: 603 2711 2000 Fax: 603 2711 2792 website: www.help.edu.my
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